ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
AGREEMENT NO. 16-150-1TB-LW-1
AMENDMENT NO. THIRTEEN (0013}

This Amendment Number One (0001} is made on the date of execution by the County and amends the
Standard Form Agreement No. 16-150-ITB-LW-1, dated, March16, 2016 made between McDonnel
Landscape, Inc., {"Contractor” and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia {“County”).

The County and the Contractor amend the Agreement in accordance with the attached executed Inter-
Departmental Memorandum, dated December 15, 2019.

Terms and Conditions

All other Terms and Conditlons of the Agreement remain unchanged in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINI CONTRACYOR
AUTHORIZED ] AUTHORIZED
smNATunt.ﬁ%&a;/yé”’-‘?Wf‘/ SIGNATURE:
pate: > "/ -2 DATE: 3/ ‘7/ d o

Agreament No.16-150-1TB-LW-1
Amendment No. Thirteen {0013)



ARLINGTON COQUNTY, VIRGINIA
INTER-DEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM

December 5, 2019

TO: Jorge Lopez, McDonnell Landscape Inc.
FROM: Helena Gilbert, Contract Compliance Manager
SUBJECT: Contract Revisions, #16-150-ITB-LW-1 NE & NW-
In regards to mowing contract #16-150-ITB-LW, the feollowing
changes have been made.

I.7 DAY MOWING ADDITIONS

Adding two additional weeks for the month of April-services
to commence April 1, 2020,

II. 30 DAY MOWING ADDITIONS

None at this time
III. RDDITIONAL TQTAL COST TO CONTRACT
A. Under the two-acre increase clause, two acres of additional
mowing areas can be added to the contract without additional
payment. The following has been added:
IV. CONTRACT INCREASE:

There will be an additional cost increase as follows:

NE Quad- $5,194.20
N®W Quad- 510,411.06

Total contract increases of $15,605.20

These changes will be included in future printouts of the mowing
contract areas.



By sipgning below, an authorized representative of McDonnell Lat;dscape. Inc accepls the
additions and/or deletions referenced ebove. Existing contract rates apply.

Signature: <«

1 —
Printed Name: JD'FLS’:Q. A. L'OPE.—?—
Tite: __Vie e PJ"Q;‘S_; dovi T
Date: s / b // 9

cc: Purchasing
Contract File
Bill Grether, GIS Mapping, DPW



